GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3706
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011

SHORTAGE OF DOCTORS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Saroj Shri Tufani;Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of doctors and paramedical staff in CGHS dispensaries in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details of sanctioned strength and the actual staff/doctors in the above allopathy/ayurveda/homoeopathy CGHS dispensaries in Delhi;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to meet the shortage of doctors and paramedical staff in the above dispensaries in Delhi;

(d) whether X-Ray machine and other medical equipment in the CGHS dispensaries including at Tilak Nagar are not functioning properly for the last one year; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwvith the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a): Yes.

(b): The details are as under;-

Category Sanctioned Strength In position Vacant

Gr.A 1736 670 66

Gr.C 1355 1004 351

Gr.D 1230 905 325

(c): Department of Health & Family Welfare and Department of AYUSH are filling these vacant posts through UPSC/Deputation.
However, in order to meet the immediate requirement of Doctors, CGHS is filling these vacant posts on a contract basis. Action has been taken to expedite the requirement of non Gazetted staff.

(d) & (e): All the medical equipments in Tilak Nagar are functioning normally except X-ray machine. Action has been initiated to get the machine in order.
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